



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review: 21/02/2020

Version No.:

I

John Lewis Stock Number	77048204
Name	Orla Kiely Biscuit Selection
Ingredients	<b>A selection of Flavoured All Butter Shortbread</b> Ingredients: Salted butter (34%) (butter ( <b>milk</b> ), salt), fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamine), cornflour, caster sugar, roasted <b>almonds</b> (3%), elderflower flavouring, lemon oil, lavender flavouring, thyme, <b>almond</b> extract, damson flavouring.
Allergy advice: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> .	
May contain statements	May also contain peanuts and other nuts.
Net Quantity	400g
Country of Origin	Packed in the United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	John Lewis Partnership 171 Victoria Street, London SW1e 5NN
Instructions for use	
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2261 kJ / 542 kcal
Fat	31.7g
Of which saturated	19.6g
Carbohydrate	59.1g
Of which sugars	14.6g
Fibre	1.7g
Protein	4.2g
Salt	0.66g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes